almost any two other figures.

The game requires the constant attention of the
players. Often the slightest mistake leads to defeat;
therefore be careful that every move is for a purpose.[E]

PLATE 1.

Explanation to Plate 1.

The board has one hundred and thirty-nine (139) squares that can be occupied.
It represents a comparatively level field, traversed by a river impassable
except at the fords and bridge.

In crossing the fords and bridge the figures move one, two, or three squares,
according to their power, as elsewhere on the board.